
      
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

ASSAM MEDICAL SERVICE CORPORATION LIMITED
SAIKIA COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, SRINAGAR PATH, CHRISTIANBASTI, 

G.S ROAD, GUWHATI 781005
No: AMSCL-17/PROC/WALK IN COOLER/17-18/ 73(P) Date 19/6/2018

CORRIGENDUM NO.1
(FOR SUPPLY & INSTALATION OF WALK IN COOLER FOR DIFFERENT DRUG WARE HOUSES OF THE STATE)

This is with reference to TENDER NO : No: AMSCL-17/PROC/WALK IN COOLER/17-18/54-P, 
Date:21-05-2018for “SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF WALK IN COOLER”.

Some amendments are incorporated which must be considered prior to submission of the 
Tender.

1. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA
a. Pt. No. D: To ensure certification for quality standard USFDA/CE/ BIS need to be 

produced by the manufacturing company in the bid.

b. Pt. No. D: ISO 13485:2003 and also IEC 60601/IS-13450 is hereby removed as eligibility 
criteria and may not require.

c. a new clause Pt. No. (G): is being incorporated in the bid to be submitted by the 
manufacturer. Now to ensure Occupational Health and Safety Standard, the OHSAS
Certificate of the manufacturer should be submitted along with the bid document.

2. TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID - COVER “A” 
I) PT. NO. B : Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : may be read as

Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs.12.00 Lakhs (Rupees Twelve Lakhs) only in the 
form of Demand Draft/Banker’s Cheque favoring “ASSAM MEDICAL SERVICE”. 
BG format will be as per standard format of Nationalized bank.

3. Tender Condition Pt. No. 8 “VALIDITY OF BID”: may be read as
Bids shall remain valid for acceptance for a period of 180 days after opening of Technical Bid 
i.e. Cover ‘A’. Bids with shorter validity shall be rejected. Purchaser may solicit bidders 
consent to an extension of validity period. A bidder may refuse extension request without 
forfeiting the EMD.

4. Tender Condition Pt. No 16 “SUPPLY & SERVICE CONDITIONS” Pt. No. E “Delivery 
Period” may be read as
The supply should be completed within 60 (days) for 27 Districts Drug Ware Houses.

5. Tender Condition Pt. No 16 “SUPPLY & SERVICE CONDITIONS” Pt. No. E “Delivery 
Point/Destination” may be read as



The items shall be delivered & installed at the 27 Districts Drug Ware Houses of the state of 
Assam as per the list furnished along with the order or according to instructions given 
separately with reference to the order.

Last Date and Time of submission of Tender Document will remain same 28-06-2018 (up to 2:00 
PM)
All other terms and conditions of the above referred tender shall remain unchanged. 

Sd/-

     Managing Director, AMSCL, Assam


